PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Soon Ho Hong	04/15/2005
Je Yong Jin	04/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zellweger Analytics Limited
Street Address:	Hatch Pond House, 4 Stinsford Road, Nuffield Estate
City:	Poole, Dorset
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BH17 0RZ

Name:	Infitron, Inc.
Street Address:	13F, Ace Twin-Tower 1, 212-1, Guro3-dong
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	152-848

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10526348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: joannk@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

PATENT

REEL: 017173 FRAME: 0297

500078530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4295-00017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel D. Fetterley
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_Page_1#page1.tif source=Assignment_Page_2#page1.tif source=Assignment_Page_3#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017173 FRAME: 0298

ASSIGNMENT

	}					
C II II	C	_		Apt. 1324-7		^ TF
Soon Ho Hor Name (sole invent		Sinjung-Do	Ong 328, Ya	angchun-Gu Countr	ı <u>, Seoul 148-07</u> v	0 Korea
(00.0 0	-1,	5.11.00	C.i.j	Countr	,	
				1142-1004		
Je Yong Jin Name (joint invent	of_	Sanbon-Do	ong, Gunpo City	-City, Keun Countr	gi-Do 435-040	Korea_
rame done miten	.01)	Sirect	City	Countr	,	
hereinafter ca	alled ASSIC	GNOR(S), has	(have) ma	de a certain	new and usefu	ıl invention
for which an	application	for Letters Pat	ent of the U	Jnited States	s of America en	ititled:
Title Gas Su	pply Adapt	er				****
has been mad	le, said appl	ication being i	dentified by	y		
Appln. No	10/526,34	8				
Filing Date	08/24/200	5				
	or					
is about to be	made, said	application be	ing identifi	ed by		
Date of Exec	ŕ		S	•		
Date of Exec						
		4295-0001	7			
Attorney Do	cket No	4295-0001 26753	7		_	
	cket No		7		_	
Attorney Do	cket No		7			
Attorney Do	cket No		7			
Attorney Do Customer No	cket No	26753			— — Hatch Pond	House, 4
Attorney Do Customer No WHEREAS:	cket No o zellwe	26753 CGER ANAL	YTICS 1	LIMITED,		
Attorney Do Customer No WHEREAS: Stinsford Ros	cket No o ZELLWE ad, Nuffiel	26753 CGER ANAL d Estate, Poole	YTICS 1	L IMITED , BH17 0RZ	England and II	
Attorney Do Customer No WHEREAS: Stinsford Ros	cket No . ZELLWE ad, Nuffield ce Twin-To	26753 CGER ANAL d Estate, Poole ower 1, 212-1,	YTICS 1 e, Dorset I Guro3-don	L IMITED , BH17 0RZ g, Seoul, 15	England and II 2-848 Korea	NFITRON,
Attorney Do Customer No WHEREAS: Stinsford Ros	cket No o ZELLWE ad, Nuffield ce Twin-To [] Limited	26753 CGER ANAL d Estate, Poole ower 1, 212-1,	LYTICS 1 e, Dorset I Guro3-don upany or [L IMITED , BH17 0RZ g, Seoul, 15 X] Corporat	England and II 2-848 Korea ion - organized	NFITRON,
Attorney Do Customer No WHEREAS: Stinsford Ros	cket No ZELLWE ad, Nuffield ce Twin-To [] Limited and existin	26753 CGER ANAL d Estate, Poole ower 1, 212-1,	LYTICS 1 e, Dorset I Guro3-don npany or [] ws of]	LIMITED, BH17 0RZ g, Seoul, 15 X] Corporat England and	England and II 2-848 Korea ion - organized Korea	NFITRON,

hereinafter called ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017173 FRAME: 0299 extensions of any such Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells (sell), assigns (assign) and transfers (transfer) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or

And, the said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants (covenant) that he (they) has (have) full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and has (have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEE, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

And, ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him (them), and testify as to the same in interferences or other

PATENT REEL: 017173 FRAME: 0300 Application No. 10/526,348

Filing Date 08/24/2005

Atty. Docket No. 4295-00017 Customer No. 26753

litigation, when requested so to do.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes (authorize) the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number or other identifying information for the application referred to above.

Date: APR 15, 2005 Inventor 3, 5 3 3 Soon Ho Hong

Date: APR 15 2005 Inventor ZL 2019 1/20

Je Yong Jin

APR. 15. 2005 JAM 4.15

Date

Date

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017173 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 02/15/2006